## CHAPTER 65.

AN ACT TO AMEND SUBDIVISION FOURTEEN (14) OF SECTION THREE (3) OF CHAPTER FIFTEEN (15) OF SPECIAL LAWS OF MINNESOTA FOR ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-NINE (1879), ENTITLED, "AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED AN ACT TO INCORPORATE THE VILLAGE OF GLENCOE, IN THE COUNTY OF MCLEOD AND STATE OF MINNESOTA, BEING CHAPTER SIX (6) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-THREE (1873)."

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That subdivision fourteen (14) of section three (3) of chapter fifteen (15) of special laws of Minnesota for one thousand eight hundred and seventy-nine (1879) be, and the same is hereby, amended to read as follows, to-wit: To license and regulate peddlers, runners for public houses, skating rinks and all public places of amusement and entertainment, and to regulate all public places of the village of Glencoe.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 19, 1885.

## CHAPTER 66.

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED "AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE INCORPORATION OF THE CITY OF FARIBAULT," APPROVED FEBRU-ARY TWENTY-NINTH (29TH), ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-TWO (1872), AND THE SEVERAL ACTS AMENDATORY THERE-OF.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That subdivision first (1st) of section three (3) of chapter three (3) of an act entitled "An act to authorize the incorporation of the city of Faribault," approved February twenty-ninth (29th), one thousand eight hundred and seventy-two (1872), as amended by sec-